Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
1-24-11		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent an 10361	16946 zuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nordson EFD LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Nordson Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Company   ☐ OtherLimited Liability Company   Citizenship (see guidelines)Rhode Island, USA   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s)January 14, 2011   ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other	Internal Address:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SMARTFIL  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 77774464	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond J. Slattery III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Tee pel  XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Westlake. State: Ohio Zip: 44145	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 440-892-1580  Fax Number: 440-414-5611  Email Address: rslattery@nordson.com	Deposit Account Number 141205  Authorized User Name Beverly A. Cooper	
9. Signature:  Raymond J. Slattery III  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4	
Name of reison organity		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sent to 7-19-11

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORDSON EFD LLC, a limited liability company organized

under the laws of the State of Rhode Island and offices at 40 Catamore Boulevard,

East Providence, Rhode Island 02914 (hereinafter "Assignor"), assigns all right,

title, and interest in the Mark SMARTFIL ("the Mark") including all common law

rights and goodwill attended to that mark and a Federal Trademark Application

Serial No. 77774464 for the Mark for the Principal Register of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services

identified therein; and

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION, a corporation having a principal

place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. (hereinafter

"Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced trademark

application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and

transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the trademark application

thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0566

## NORDSON EFD LLC

By: Cay Stallery III Vice President	Date: January 19, 2011	
STATE OF OHIO ) SS COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)		
On this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2011, before me personally appeared Raymond J. Slattery III, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.		
(SEAL)	Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2011	
This Assignment accepted by:		
NORDSON CORPORATION		
By:  J. Bradford Leaheey  Assistant General Counsel  Intellectual Property and  Assistant Secretary	Date: January 19, 2011	

ощо

**CUYAHOGA**)

STATE OF

**COUNTY OF** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0567

On this 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2011, before me personally appeared J. Bradford Leaheey, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

**BEVERLY A. COOPER** 

Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 01/24/2011